
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE 
 

LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2279. 
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 04TH MARCH, 2020. 

 
PRIVATE INVESTMENT IN J&K 

 
2279.  SHRIMATI MALA ROY: 
 

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: 

                    वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री 
(a)  the total number of private investment proposals in Jammu & Kashmir (J&K) 

that have been received between August 5, 2019 and December 31, 2019; 
and 

 
(b)  the number of the said proposals that have been accepted ? 
 

ANSWER 

वाणिज  ् य एवं उद्योग मंत्री (श्री पीयूष गोयल)  

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
(SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 
 

(a) & (b):  The Government of Jammu and Kashmir has informed that 44 
Expressions of Interest for investment amounting to Rs. 13120 Crore 
have been received during the period from 5th August, 2019 to 31st 
December, 2019. All proposals are currently under scrutiny by 
respective departments. 
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